## 502275144 03/18/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary L Remick	03/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michele Forrest	
Street Address:	3419 Portsmouth Street	
City:	Rocklin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95765	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12928857

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7277342855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727 734-2855

Email: colitz@colitz.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, Jr.

Address Line 1: 640 Douglas Avenue

Address Line 4: Dunedin, FLORIDA 34698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RJ 35/01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Colitz, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan1213#page1.tif source=scan1213#page2.tif OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 030030 FRAME: 0130

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS

GARY L. REMICK

SERIAL NO.

12/928,857

FILED

22 Dec. 2010

FOR

ULTRA CHOKE FREE HARNESS SYSTEM

ATTY DOCKET NO:

RJ 35/01

# **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, GARY L. REMICK, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

MICHELE FORREST 3419 Portsmouth Street Rocklin, CA 95765

and her successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives,

Fifty Percent (50%)

of my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the ULTRA CHOKE FREE HARNESS SYSTEM invented by me, the application for United States patent for which was filed December 22, 2010, as Application Number 12/928,857 and continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees and owners of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, her successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, her successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto. I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, her successors, assigns,



Initial fROM- nominees or other legal representatives, either in my own name or her own name(s), to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, her successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Witness:

GARY L. REMIC 256 Brewery Land

Auburn, CA 95603

PAŢĘŅŢ

TO- REEL 1 030030 FRAME: 00032/0002